MLDSET-M21, -M31, -M32, -M33
Protective sensor sets
M o u n t i n g  i n s t r u c t i o n s
EN
 2
01
6/
08

In der Braike 1
D-73277 Owen / Germany
Ordering information, scope of delivery and accessories
Leuze electronic MLDSET-M21, -M31, -M32, -M33 21
7 Ordering information, scope of delivery and accessories
7.1 Order guide
Table 7.1: Part numbers MLDSET
7.2 Scope of delivery
Table 7.2: Scope of delivery MLDSET-M21
Part no. Article Description
66900032 MLDSET-M21 Protective Sensor Set
66900036 MLDSET-M21.4 Protective Sensor Set
66900033 MLDSET-M31 Protective Sensor Set
66900034 MLDSET-M32 Protective Sensor Set
66900035 MLDSET-M33 Protective Sensor Set
Qty. Part no. Article Description
1 426548 MLD 530-RT2M-UDC-1300-S2 MLD transceiver, pre-mounted in UDC device
column
Consisting of:
1 66568100 MLD530-RT2M MLD transceiver, 2-beam,
Range 0.5 … 8 m,
Integrated status/muting indicator
1 549852 UDC-1300-S2 Device column, set for floor mounting included
1 905065 MLD-M002-UDC-1300-S2 MLD deflecting mirror, pre-mounted in UDC device
column
Consisting of:
1 66500100 MLD-M002 Deflecting mirror, 2-beam
1 549852 UDC-1300-S2 Device column, set for floor mounting included
1 426592 MLDSET-ACC21-31 Accessory set for MLDSET-M21 and
MLDSET-M31
Consisting of:
2 50106553 IHRT 46B/4,200-S12 Diffuse sensors with background suppression,
0.2 m cable with M12 plug
1 430305 MMS-A-2N55 Mounting bracket set for lateral mounting on UDC
device column (for two diffuse sensors)
2 50120425 BTU 300M.5-D12 Stainless steel mounting device for sensors of the
46B series
1 548040 CB-M12-ACY3/1 Y-distribution box for two diffuse sensors
Ordering information, scope of delivery and accessories
Leuze electronic MLDSET-M21, -M31, -M32, -M33 22
Table 7.3: Scope of delivery MLDSET-M21.4
1 548362 CB-M12-2000-5GF/GM Interconnection cable from Y-distribution box for
diffuse sensors to MLD interface socket, length 2 m
1 426240 AC-ABF 70.BB Acknowledgment unit with illuminated start button,
on mounting plate with notice sign in 5 languages,
cable length 5 m
1 50123947 CB-M12-ACY8/1 Y-distribution box for interconnection cable from
MLD machine interface to acknowledgment unit
1 50124228 K-DS M12A-M12A-8P-0.3m-S-
PUR
Interconnection cable from MLD interface socket to
Y-distribution box, length 0.3 m
Qty. Part no. Article Description
Qty. Part no. Article Description
1 426548 MLD 530-RT2M-UDC-1300-S2 MLD transceiver, pre-mounted in UDC device
column
Consisting of:
1 66568100 MLD530-RT2M MLD transceiver, 2-beam,
Range 0.5 … 8 m,
Integrated status/muting indicator
1 549852 UDC-1300-S2 Device column, set for floor mounting included
1 905065 MLD-M002-UDC-1300-S2 MLD deflecting mirror, pre-mounted in UDC device
column
Consisting of:
1 65500100 MLD-M002 Deflecting mirror, 2-beam
1 549852 UDC-1300-S2 Device column, set for floor mounting included
1 426547 MLDSET-ACC21-31.4 Accessory set for MLDSET-M21 and
MLDSET-M31, 4x diffuse sensors
Consisting of:
4 50106553 IHRT 46B/4,200-S12 Diffuse sensors with background suppression,
0.2 m cable with M12 plug
2 430305 MMS-A-2N55 Mounting bracket set for lateral mounting on UDC
device column (for two diffuse sensors)
4 50120425 BTU 300M.5-D12 Stainless steel mounting device for sensors of the
46B series
2 548040 CB-M12-ACY3/1 Y-distribution box for two diffuse sensors
1 548362 CB-M12-2000-5GF/GM Interconnection cable from Y-distribution box for
diffuse sensors to sensor connection box
AC-SCM5-BT, length 2 m
Ordering information, scope of delivery and accessories
Leuze electronic MLDSET-M21, -M31, -M32, -M33 23
Table 7.4: Scope of delivery MLDSET-M31
1 150682 CB-M12-5000-3GF/GM Interconnection cable from Y-distribution box for
diffuse sensors to sensor connection box
AC-SCM5-BT, length 5 m
1 520151 AC-SCM5U-BT Sensor connection box with connection cable on
MLD interface socket, length 0.5 m
1 426299 AC-ABF70.INV.BB Acknowledgment unit with illuminated start button,
on mounting plate with notice sign in 5 languages,
cable length 5 m
1 50123947 CB-M12-ACY8/1 Y-distribution box for interconnection cable from
MLD machine interface to acknowledgment unit
1 50124228 K-DS M12A-M12A-8P-0.3m-S-
PUR
Interconnection cable from MLD interface socket to
Y-distribution box, length 0.3 m
Qty. Part no. Article Description
Qty. Part no. Article Description
1 426549 MLD 530-RT3M-UDC-1300-S2 MLD transceiver, pre-mounted in UDC device
column
Consisting of:
1 66568200 MLD 530-RT3M MLD transceiver, 3-beam,
Range 0.5 … 6 m,
Integrated status/muting indicator
1 549852 UDC-1300-S2 Device column, set for floor mounting included
1 905067 MLD-M003-UDC-1300-S2 MLD deflecting mirror, pre-mounted in UDC device
column
Consisting of:
1 66500200 MLD-M003 Deflecting mirror, 3-beam
1 549852 UDC-1300-S2 Device column, set for floor mounting included
1 426592 MLDSET-ACC21-31 Accessory set for MLDSET-M21 and
MLDSET-M31
Consisting of:
2 50106553 IHRT 46B/4,200-S12 Diffuse sensors with background suppression,
0.2 m cable with M12 plug
1 430305 MMS-A-2N55 Mounting bracket set for lateral mounting on UDC
device column (for two diffuse sensors)
2 50120425 BTU 300M.5-D12 Stainless steel mounting device for sensors of the
46B series
1 548040 CB-M12-ACY3/1 Y-distribution box for two diffuse sensors
Ordering information, scope of delivery and accessories
Leuze electronic MLDSET-M21, -M31, -M32, -M33 24
Table 7.5: Scope of delivery MLDSET-M32
1 548362 CB-M12-2000-5GF/GM Interconnection cable from Y-distribution box for
diffuse sensors to MLD interface socket, length
1.5 m
1 426240 AC-ABF 70.BB Acknowledgment unit with illuminated start button,
on mounting plate with notice sign in 5 languages,
cable length 5 m
1 50123947 CB-M12-ACY8/1 Y-distribution box for interconnection cable from
MLD machine interface to acknowledgment unit
1 50124228 K-DS M12A-M12A-8P-0.3m-S-
PUR
Interconnection cable from MLD interface socket to
Y-distribution box, length 0.3 m
Qty. Part no. Article Description
Qty. Part no. Article Description
1 426548 MLD 530-RT3M-UDC-1300-S2 MLD transceiver, pre-mounted in UDC device
column
Consisting of:
1 66568200 MLD 530-RT3M MLD transceiver, 3-beam,
range 0.5 … 6 m,
integrated status/muting indicator
1 549852 UDC-1300-S2 Device column, set for floor mounting included
1 905067 MLD-M003-UDC-1300-S2 MLD deflecting mirror, pre-mounted in UDC device
column
Consisting of:
1 66500200 MLD-M003 Deflecting mirror, 3-beam
1 549852 UDC-1300-S2 Device column, set for floor mounting included
1 426593 MLDSET-ACC32 Accessory set for MLDSET-M32
Consisting of:
1 426240 AC-ABF 70.BB Acknowledgment unit with illuminated start button,
on mounting plate
1 426241 ACC-DP-BB.A1 Distributor box, 1.5 m connection cables
1 426242 ACC-BB-IND-A1 Induction-loop control device
Beumer IGS326,4SB in housing, on mounting
plate, 2 m connection cable
2 426359 KAS_1 Induction loop
2 151701 CB-M12-ACP-4GM Harax M12 plug, 3-pin
Ordering information, scope of delivery and accessories
Leuze electronic MLDSET-M21, -M31, -M32, -M33 25
Table 7.6: Scope of delivery MLDSET-M33
Table 7.7: Scope of delivery of accessory set MLDSET-ACC21-31.2
Qty. Part no. Article Description
1 426549 MLD 530-RT3M-UDC-1300-S2 MLD transceiver, pre-mounted in UDC device
column
Consisting of:
1 66568200 MLD 530-RT3M MLD transceiver, 3-beam,
Range 0.5 … 6 m,
Integrated status/muting indicator
1 549852 UDC-1300-S2 Device column, set for floor mounting included
1 905067 MLD-M003-UDC-1300-S2 MLD deflecting mirror, pre-mounted in UDC device
column
Consisting of:
1 66500200 MLD-M003 Deflecting mirror, 3-beam
1 549852 UDC-1300-S2 Device column, set for floor mounting included
1 426594 MLDSET-ACC33 Accessory set for MLDSET-M33
Consisting of:
1 426243 AC-ABF 70.A.1 Acknowledgment unit with illuminated start button,
on mounting plate, cable length 5 m
1 50123947 CB-M12-ACY8/1 Y-distribution box for interconnection cable from
MLD machine interface to acknowledgment unit
1 50124228 K-DS M12A-M12A-8P-0.3m-S-
PUR
Interconnection cable from MLD interface socket to
Y-distribution box, length 0.3 m
Qty. Part no. Article Description
2 50106553 IHRT 46B/4,200-S12 Diffuse sensors with background suppression,
0.2 m cable with M12 plug
1 430305 MMS-A-2N55 Mounting bracket set for lateral mounting on UDC
device column (for two diffuse sensors)
2 50120425 BTU 300M.5-D12 Stainless steel mounting device for sensors of the
46B series
1 548040 CB-M12-ACY3/1 Y-distribution box for two diffuse sensors
1 548362 CB-M12-2000-5GF/GM Interconnection cable from Y-distribution box for
diffuse sensors to MLD interface socket, length 2 m
1 520151 AC-SCM5U-BT Sensor connection box with connection cable on
MLD interface socket, length 0.5 m
Ordering information, scope of delivery and accessories
Leuze electronic MLDSET-M21, -M31, -M32, -M33 26
7.3 Accessories
Table 7.8: Accessories
7.4 Accessory components
Figure 7.1: 426240 AC-ABF 70.BB; acknowledgment unit with illuminated start button, on mounting
plate with notice sign in 5 languages, 5 m connection cable
Part no. Article Description
426592 MLDSET-ACC21-31 Accessory set for MLDSET-M21a)
426595 MLDSET-ACC21-31.2 Accessory set for MLDSET-M21 and MLDSET-M31
(for 4 sensors)
426593 MLDSET-ACC32 Accessory set for MLDSET-M32b)
426594 MLDSET-ACC33 Accessory set for MLDSET-M33c)
a) included in the scope of delivery of MLDSET-M21 and MLDSET-M31
b) included in the scope of delivery of MLDSET-M32
c) included in the scope of delivery of MLDSET-M33
Ordering information, scope of delivery and accessories
Leuze electronic MLDSET-M21, -M31, -M32, -M33 27
Figure 7.2: 426243 AC-ABF 70.A.1; acknowledgment unit with illuminated start button, on mounting
plate, 5 m connection cable (MLDSET-M33 only)
1 M12 connections for induction loops
2 Connection with M12 plug to ACC-DP-BB.A1
Figure 7.3: 426242 ACC-BB-IND-A1; Beumer IGS326,4SB induction-loop control device in housing, on
mounting plate, 2 m connection cable
1
2
Ordering information, scope of delivery and accessories
Leuze electronic MLDSET-M21, -M31, -M32, -M33 28
1 M12 socket, 4-pin ACC-BB-IND-A1
2 M12 plug, 8-pin connection to switch cabinet
3 M12 plug, 8-pin   connection for acknowledgment unit AC-ABF 70.A.1
4 M12 cable connection, 5-pin  MLD interface socket, 5-pin
5 M12 cable connection, 8-pin  MLD machine interface, 8-pin
Figure 7.4: 426241 ACC-DP-BB.A1; distributor box, 1.5 m connection cables
1
4
5
2 3